Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

G T O L

1088049

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 59698

15-007-23900-00-00

APINo. 15 -
Name: White Exploration, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 2400 N WOODLAWN STE 115 E-ﬂ-ﬂ-% Sec. 27 Twp. 32 S. R 12 | EastlZ]Wesl
Address 2: 340 Feetfrom [] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: _WICHITA state: XS zip: 67220 , 3966 655 Feetfrom [ ] East / /] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Kenneth S White

Phone: (316 ) 682-6300

CONTRACTOR: License # 34484
Fossil Drilling, Inc.

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: Bruce Reed
Purchaser;_ MV Purchasing, LLC

Designate Type of Completion:

New Well [J Re-Entry (] workover

[¥] oil ] wsw ] swD ] siow

O cas ] nsa ] ENHR [ sicw

[ oG [ esw (] Temp. Abd.

[ M (Goal Bed Methane)
l:] Cathodic [ Other (Core, Expl., efc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: QOriginal Total Depth:

[] Decpening | ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [] Conv.to SWD
(] Conv. to GSW

[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

] Commingled Permit #

] bual Completion Parmit #:

[] swD Permit #:

] ENHR Permit #;

] Gcsw Permit #:

06/29/2012 07/07/2012 08/16/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and comrect to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

ONe Oww s Asw

County: Barber

Lease Name: Ash Well #: S

Field Name: Medicine Lodge North

Producing Formation; _Mississippi

1627

Elevation: Ground: 1619 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth:ﬂ_ Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 265 Feet

Mulliple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [/1No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wi sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be colfected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 31000 pom Fluid volume: 1800 ppis

Dewatering methed used: _Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: BEMCOLLC

License #; _ 32613
[] East[¢/] west

Lease Name: _Cole
Quarter NW_ gec, 25
County: Barber

Twp. 32 S R._12
Permit #: D19886

KCC Office Use ONLY

m Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 12/07/2012
D Confidential Release Date:
IE Wireline Log Recaivad
IZ] Geologist Report Received
[ ] ui pistribution
ALT 11 T ] Approved by: 25 pate, 12/12/201%




s VYT O

1088049

Operator Name: White Exploration, Inc. Lease Name; _ASh well #: _3

Sec. 27 Twp.32 s R 12 [ East [¥]wWest County: _Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Altach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [] Yes No Log  Formation {Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
{Aftach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ |No Heebrer 3714 2087
Cores Taken Llves [no Brown Lime 3908 2281
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ INo Stark Shale 4286 -2659
(¥ no, Submit Copy) Mississippi 4462 -2835
. : 4654 K
List All E. Logs Run: Kinderhook 65 3027
Attached Viola 4758 -3131
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12.25 8.63 24 265 See attached | 195 See attached
Production 7.875 5.5 15.5 4947 See attached | 225 See attached
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing _
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used)} Dapth
2 4468 - 4489 See Attaced
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer Al: Liner Run:
2.875" 4552 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Praducing Mathod:
08/16/2012 [J Flowing Pumping [ GasLit [ Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 35 15 150
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ] vented Sold Used on Lease ["1 Open Hole Perf. || Dually Comp. [_] Commingled 4468-4489
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator White Exploration, inc.
Well Name Ash 3

Doc ID 1088049

All Electric Logs Run

Compensated Density Neutron

Dual Induction

Sonic

Microlog




Attached to and Made a Part of
ACO-1 Form for

WHITE EXPLORATION, INC.
ASH #3

340’ FSL and 655 FWL
Section 27-325-12W

Barber County, Kansas

API# 15-007-23900-00-00

Surface Casing Cement
Cemented with 195 sacks of 60/40 Poz Mix with 3% CC and 1/3# Celloflake/sack.

Production Casing Cement
Cemented with 225 sacks of AA2 blend cement with 10% salt, 2% defoamer, 3% CFR, 1% gas
block, 5% FLA-322 and 5# gilsonite/sack.

Acid/Fracture Treatments

Acidized with 1200 gallons of 10% MCA Acid followed by 2000 gallons of 10% NE/FE
Acid

Frac with 11,246 barrels of slick water and 139,200# of 30/70 sand, 55,900# of 16/30
sand and 15,000# of 16/30 Resin Coated Sand
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BASIE

energy services,.r

TREATMENT REPORT

215 Am

CustomerLL)HITE E\[—) IL\C _ Lease No. B Date : :
w13y 2 (b -HT - o/
d L Station g ﬂ'ﬂ"' %5 , Cagg% 7+ | Depth County 8’4 2ZRE. " | State /({
TR ) - ARA" S BB TG 2
_ PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
e g fiibroses |Shawt | 7o | (e R T RATE| PRESS | ISP
D’eﬁ;q,l5f Depth From | o BT 5 Min,
e Volume : Pad Min 10 Min.
%@u Max Press ::: :: Frac - ‘ Avg 15 Min.
‘ WGIW Annulus Vol, From To . HHP Used Annulus Pressure
PI% 4 Packer Depth From ) F!ush, 5, 5‘ BRL Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Rep: 7 'RR}/ B/J/Zb StaﬂmManagerb' SCC)TF" | Treater KZ&'SLEP{ ,
 servies unis| 3756301 /9587 | 196431995 | 19660 =
" Navws . VEdew Vnwez| —  Yiuwtine |
T . Casing-’ “Tubing :
Time' - | Pressure . { Pressure Bbis. Pumped Rate Service Log
92PN M Locﬂ'nmf - SAFETY MEET/A//—? .
130P RO (o \TS. 85k SHTESA.
(1 3pPm S Co6. ol Dot
\LsdoPon] _ Heo CPTo €56, /BREAK. LIRCLYRIG
15580 Pro S (o H¥ AHEAD
1258 oo 4a, lo | S. oz @ 4% 22z
2o5an; - ‘ KELeasE WeodE PLOB
[2i0 Avd (> _O 5 | START U%?Lﬁééﬂlgur
anm| o o | 3  [Slow> RATE
150 55 | 3 PLoé @ DESIRED DEPTH

ALIRC. THRO JoB

CIRC. ORI T PIT

Job ComPLETE,

T HANKS —

Keven LEStey
LeHey

10244 NE Hrway 61 PO Box 8613 » Pratt KS 67124 8613« (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-572-3658
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BAE’C BN R\ TIENT REPORT |

emwergy services,.r

f”"‘”""'w re ExpPl omhé’& :‘a::” Date 7572
e
F:: omﬁ 5h ;?ation - = Casing 1~ 7| Depth County Stete '
MY " frarr 57 |"™ g4 iﬁcmbér /57
Type Job ChHw 5 Vz L 5 . ) FDrmatiorl i Lega Desaéptlon 225~12 ‘1/
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA 7 FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME '
Casin%‘gjzf Tubing Size | Shots/Ft ‘ Acid : RATE PRES?n 7 ISIP
Depthkl 92 ¢ Depth - From To | Pre Pad Max 5 Min.
Volur'n_? ) Volqme From | 0 Pgd Min 10 Mln. E
) Max‘g?;?g Max Press From T Frac Avg 15 Min.
Well Connaction | Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plugq%ef& Pagker Depth Erom T Flush . Gas Volume _ | Tetal Load
Quafo?ner Representative T.¢., y Station Manager ¢ , ;7 y ' Treater WM elson
| soneouneslJg ¢4 19993 - 193¢ 19alS | 375799 ‘ -
" Name ED Lyl s 15¢eviq ~ 7on.
« ﬁme ) pcr::_;_?,gg PTubing Bbls_. Pumped Rate Servica Log
- ov /”/?éL(_’ S Ffﬂm‘eehm
55 Bun 11 TTs §hgse 1556
“ ‘/ FurBen 2,5, & 10)11,12, 13, 15 :25? 1.5_
" Laslsel onmhos L : :
_ $36 tlpiF pay
‘ CSb o Pollin :
230 Heel P T 656/5/6’0/’7 CIVI Y. '5') 4 -
5 )5 12 5| suste frysh EF :
o | 5 5 N2g : ST .
q £7 bl AArcemenr  mixezl & 15 PAY
595 ) (Lé‘?f/?wwloaﬁ;/ém-é .
- 3 STarT 5P
| g5 3 LF7 F5E
I _ Slew fare el y
608 )7 5 Plyy Dowen  HeL0 g
Plys R tmF - _i
T2L ¢p mriel” o
Thwss 1y E
AT T(ﬁ | l
024 61+ P.O. Box 8613 ¢ P 67124-86 520) 6 0 0) 6 ;

“Taylor Printing, Inc. 820-672-3666, < .






Conservotion Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htip://kee ks, gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht. Commissioner

December 07, 2012

Kenneth S White

White Exploration, Inc.

2400 N WOODLAWN STE 115
WICHITA, KS 67220-3966

Re: ACO1
API 15-007-23900-00-00
Ash 3
SW/4 Sec.27-32S-12W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Kenneth S White




. L "t L
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-3376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 314-3376211

Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Themas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 12, 2012

Kenneth S White

White Exploration, Inc.

2400 N WOODLAWN STE 115
WICHITA, KS 67220-3966

Re:ACO-1
API| 15-007-23900-00-00
Ash 3
SW/4 Sec.27-325-12W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Kenneth S White:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 06/29/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
December 07, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



